	<b>BY AUTHORITY</b>	
RESOLUTION NO. CR 21-1445		COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE:
SERIES OF 2021	BUSINESS, ARTS, WO	RKFORCE & AVIATION SERVICES
	A RESOLUTION	
and M-B Co, Inc. conce	rning the purchase of fi	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COU	NCIL OF THE CITY AND C	OUNTY OF DENVER:
Section 1. The proposed	purchase order between the	e City and County of Denver and M-B
Co, Inc., referred to as Purchase	Order No. PO-00106082 in	the words and figures contained and
set forth in that form of a purchase order available in the office and on the web page of City		
Council, and to be filed in the office	ce of the Clerk and Recorde	r, Ex-Officio of the City and County of
Denver, under City Clerk's Filing N	No. 20210101 is hereby app	roved.
COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE:	December 1, 2021 (by cons	sent)
MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: Decem	nber 7, 2021 (by consent)	
PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:		
	PRESI	DENT
PREPARED BY: John Redmond,	Assistant City Attorney DA	ATE: December 9, 2021
the City Attorney. We find no irreresolution. The proposed resolutions §3.2.6 of the Charter.	egularity as to form, and have	ve no legal objection to the proposed
Kristin M. Bronson, City Attorney		
BY:	_, Assistant City Attorney	DATE:
	Approving a proposed proposed proposed M-B Co, Inc. concessed equipment at Denver Interest BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COURT Section 1. The proposed Co, Inc., referred to as Purchase set forth in that form of a purch Council, and to be filed in the office Denver, under City Clerk's Filing COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: Decempassed By THE COUNCIL:	RESOLUTION NO. CR 21-1445  SERIES OF 2021  BUSINESS, ARTS, WO  ARESOLUTION  Approving a proposed purchase order between the and M-B Co, Inc. concerning the purchase of firequipment at Denver International Airport.  BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COMBERCA Section 1. The proposed purchase order between the Co, Inc., referred to as Purchase Order No. PO-00106082 in set forth in that form of a purchase order available in the Council, and to be filed in the office of the Clerk and Recorde Denver, under City Clerk's Filing No. 20210101 is hereby app COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: December 1, 2021 (by consent)  PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:  PRESINATION  PREPARED BY: John Redmond, Assistant City Attorney  Pursuant to section 13-9, D.R.M.C., this proposed resolution the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, and have resolution. The proposed resolution is submitted to the City 3.2.6 of the Charter.